



## COUNTY OF LAKE

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-697 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/9/2018 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/28/2018 Final action:

Title: Approve a Grant Agreement with the State of California Department of Boating and Waterways in the

Amount of \$97,727. for the Purchase of a New Law Enforcement Patrol Boat and Trailer; and

Authorize the Sheriff and County Administrative Officer to sign the contract documents

Sponsors: Sheriff

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. boat trailer 20180809183112.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## **MEMORANDUM**

**TO**: Jim Steele, Chairman, Board of Supervisors

**FROM**: Brian L. Martin, Sheriff/Coroner

**DATE**: August 9, 2018

**SUBJECT**: Approve a Grant Agreement with the State of California Department of Boating and Waterways in the Amount of \$97,727 for the Purchase of a New Law Enforcement Patrol Boat and Trailer; and Authorize the Sheriff and County Administrative Officer to sign the contract documents.

**EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**: The Sheriff's Department has been awarded a grant from the Department of Boating and Waterways, in the amount of \$97,727 for the purchase of a replacement patrol boat and trailer.

Attached are the contract documents, as required by the State. Upon your Board's approval, it will be returned to the State for execution. At that time, the Sheriff's Department will be allowed to issue a sealed bid request to vendors under the terms of the County's purchasing policy. The specifications are included for your review and are pending State approval.

Please authorize the County Administrative Officer, by name, to sign three sets of contract documents and return all originals along with a minute order, upon completion.

File #: 18-697, Version: 1

**FISCAL IMPACT**: \_\_ None \_x\_Budgeted \_\_Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: 97,727 Amount Budgeted: 97,727 Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

**FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative)**: The State Department of Boating and Waterways has approved funding in the amount of \$97,727 for the purchase of a replacement boat and trailer, to be used by the Marine Patrol division of the Sheriff's Department.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): N/A

**RECOMMENDED ACTION**: Approve a Grant Agreement with the State of California Department of Boating and Waterways in the Amount of \$97,727 for the Purchase of a New Law Enforcement Patrol Boat and Trailer; and Authorize the Sheriff and County Administrative Officer to sign the contract documents.